1 Siemens Matsushita Components
RF Chokes
VHF Chokes
VHF chokes with ferrite core
Rated voltage 500 V dc/ac
Rated current 0,1 to 6 A
Rated inductance 7 to 1200 µH
Construction

VHF Chokes
Siemens Matsushita Components 2
Characteristics and ordering codes
For further technical data see page 1.
IR
A
LR
µH
Rtyp
mΩ
fres
MHz
Approx.
weight
g
Dimensions
dmax
mm
Ordering code
0,1 1200 34000 16 2,2 6,0 B82111-E-C29
0,2 680 14000 19 2,2 6,0 B82111-E-C28
0,3 470 6500 25 2,3 6,0 B82111-E-C27
0,5 220 2600 32 2,3 6,5 B82111-E-C26
1 100 650 55 2,5 6,5 B82111-E-C25
1,5 56 300 70 2,7 6,5 B82111-E-C24
2 40 180 90 3,0 7,0 B82111-E-C23
3 22 70 110 3,3 7,0 B82111-E-C22
4 12 40 140 3,5 7,5 B82111-E-C21
6 7 20 180 3,6 7,5 B82111-E-C20
Impedance | Z |
versus frequency f
(typical values)
B82111-E-